प्रेषक.

आदित्य चतुर्वेदी, सिविल-जज(सी.डि.) चन्दौली।

सेवा में.

महानिबंधक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वाराः

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, चन्दौली।

विषयः माननीय न्यायालय के पत्रांक संख्या- 283/iV-3289/Admin.A दिनांकित 16.02.2016 के द्वारा चल अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण पत्र के संबंध में कतिपय बिन्दुओं पर मांगा गया स्पष्टीकरण।

महोदय,

कृपया माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के उपरोक्त वर्णित पत्र का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने का कृपा करें जिसके माध्यम से उपनिबंधक महोदय द्वारा कितपय बिन्दुओं पर स्थिति स्पष्ट करने हेतु निर्देशित किया गया है जो कि मेरे द्वारा दिनांक 08.01.2016 को माननीय न्यायालय को प्रेषित चल अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण वर्ष 2010-11 ता 2014-15 के सम्बंध में है। इस सम्बंध में मेरा बिन्दुवार निम्न स्पष्टीकरण है:-

1. ए. यह कि उक्त संदर्भित पत्र में मेरी सकल वार्षिक आय वित्तीय वर्ष 2010-11 में रूपये 4,81,760/-रू. दर्शायी गयी है, जबिक मेरे द्वारा 3,78,857/-रू. स्टेट बैंक बचत खाते में जमा करने का उल्लेख उक्त पत्र में माननीय न्यायालय द्वारा अंकित किया गया है और माननीय न्यायालय ने उक्त पत्र में यह इंगित किया है कि मेरी समस्त कटौतियां व जमा धनराशियों के अनुसार कुल धनराश-4,90,894/-रू. निकलकर आती है। इस प्रकार माननीय न्यायालय ने मुझसे यह स्पष्टीकरण चाहा है कि वित्तीय वर्ष 2010-11 में किस प्रकार से मैंने अपने परिवार का भरण पोषण किया। इस संबंध में वित्तीय वर्ष 2010-11 के साथ-साथ वित्तीय वर्ष 2009-10 में मेरे द्वारा प्रेषित चल अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण पत्र का अवलोकन किया जाना आवश्यक है जिसमें कॉलम नं-5 में मेरे द्वारा स्टेट बैंक बचत खाते में दिनांक 31.03.2010 को बैलेंस धनराशि मु. 1,30,907/-रू. थी, जबिक वित्तीय वर्ष 2010-11 में दिनांक 31.03.2011 को शेष बैलेंस धनराशि 1,08,620/-रू. थी। इस प्रकार उक्त स्टेट बैंक खाते में धनराशि बढ़ने के स्थान पर ६ वित्रीय इस खाते में 22,287/-रू. कम हुचे हैं जो मेरे द्वारा अपने खर्च में लिये गये।

बी. यह कि वित्तीय वर्ष 2009-10 के चल अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण पन्न में मेरे पी.एन.बी. बचत खाते में दिनांक 31.03.2010 को शेष बैलेंस धनराशि

Parti_

की जिसके फलस्वरूप माननीय प्रशासनिक न्यायमूर्ति महोदया द्वारा मुझे अविलम्ब वित्तीय वर्ष २०१०-११ से लेकर २०१४-१५ तक के सम्पत्ति के विवरण अविलम्ब प्रेषित करने हेतु निर्देशित किया गया। मैंने तुरंत माननीय न्यायमूर्ति का आदेश का अक्षरशः पालन करते हुये अपने सम्पत्ति का विवरण वर्ष २०१०-११ से लेकर 2014-15 तक प्रेषित कर दिये। मैं माननीय न्यायालय के समस्त नियमों, आदेशों का पालन करने में सदैव निष्ठावान व प्रयत्नशील रहता हूँ जो भी विलम्ब हुआ है वह उपरोक्त कारणवश हुआ है, इसे मेरी भूल समझते हुये मुझे क्षमा करने की कृपा करें। भविष्य में मैं इस संबंध में विहित समय का पालन करते हुये नियमतः अपनी चल अचल सम्पत्ति के विवरण पत्र प्रेषित किया जामा सुनिश्चित करूंगा।

सादर।

दिनांक 05.03.2016ई. संलग्नकः उपरोक्तानुसार। (आदित्य चतुर्वेदी) सिविल-जज(सी.डि.)

भवदीय

चन्दौली।

JUDGE SHIP, CHANDAULI 10.195 /I Dated 08.3. 2016 Forwarded 425

> District Judge, Chandauli 08.3-2016

4			
7017			
r07-			
10	ダイス	100	
1	1	1	
		ï	

Name & Designation and initial date of joining of this official service	Name and age of family members	Detail of earning members in the family such as their name profession, monthly/annual income etc.	Detail of movable properties acquired / held (Exceeding) Rs 10000/- in value, source of accounts & date of purchase of the particulars of information of any furnished to the court.	Detail of account in bank/post office, etc. R.D. (Post office NSC)	Detail of PPF/LIC, GPF. Investment along with A/C no date of purchase, value of amount invested.	Detail of loan, advances etc. taken with its amount. No of installment. Name of bank institution.	Amount of net salary & other Sources if any with detail of deductions.	Remar
1	2	3	4 1- On 21.10.15 have	5 1-SBI SB A/C NO –	6 1-SBI MY SELF PPF A/C NO –	7	8 Gross salary- Rs- 13,33,777.00/-	9
ADITYA CHATURVEDI CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC DATE OF JOINING- 21-06-2006	WIFE- Smt POORTI CHATURVEDI AGE- 32 YRS SON - SAMARTH CHATURVEDI AGE- UNDER 1 YR	NIL	2- on 03.02.2016 I have purchased a Aquagard water purifier system (RO) Rs 17200/- and payment was made from salary A/C which information was already sent to the Hon'ble court on 03-03-	1106409445 Balance on 31.03.2016- Rs-3,06,059.46/- 2- PNB SB A/C NO — 3671000101047754 Balance on 31.03.2016- Rs- 1,58,513.56/- 3-SBI SB A/C NO- 30350582031 (ON NAME OF WIFE POORTI CHATURVEDI) Balance on 31.03.2016- Rs-69780.78/- Source from her own savings	31869997051 Rs- 1,50,000/- DEPOSITED DURING THE YEAR. 2- MY LIC POLICY NO 310195878 of 1 Lac which premium Rs – 2919/- was paid during this year. 3- UTI ULIP (MF) on the name of my wife Poorti Chaturvedi which premium Rs- 20,000/- has been deposited during the year.		Bank interest Rs- 25,851.00/- Dividend UTI MF Rs- 16,714.97/- DEDUCTIONS— GIS- Rs- 4800/- PRAN No 110024225299 was allotted by NPS Rs- 1,20,757.00/- was deposited during this year Income tax-Rs- 1,44,620.00/-	None

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

STATEMENT RELATING TO IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE F.Y. 2015-16 FROM 01-04-2015 TO 31-03-2016

Name	Appointment	Land held in village/pargana	Area in meters	Revenue assessed	Annual estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From where acquired or parted with	remark
•	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
ADITYA CHATURVEDI CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC	21-06-2006	GOLE PARA CHATTA BAZAR , MATHURA	100 SQ.MT. APROX	N/A	1,50,000/-	Acquired	This property was gifted by my late Grand Father along with my elder brother in my childhood period.	Mathura	This property is extremely old, ruined in nature and is about to be demolish. It has only 2 small rooms.

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

STATEMENT RELATING AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2015-2016 FROM 01-04-2015 TO 31-03-2016

2	village/pargana	Area in acres	Acquired or ancestral			
	3	4	5	Annual revenue assessed 6	Estimated value	Remarks
96-2006	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
)	6-2006	6-2006 N/A	6-2006 N/A N/A	6-2006 N/A N/A N/A	6-2006 N/A N/A N/A	6-2006 N/A N/A N/A N/A

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS/ CONNECTION.

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIVES Samarth Chaturvedi	REALTIONSHIP		
	Son	PLACE OF THEIR RESIDENCE	
Shri P.N. Chaturvedy	Father	Chandauli	
Smt. Nirmala Chaturvedi		Mathura	
Shri Dhananjay Chaturvedi	Mother	Mathura Vikas Nagar Dehradun Vikas Nagar Dehradun	
Sarthak Chaturvedi	Brother		
Samriddhi Chaturvedi	Nephew		
Saminadii Criaturvedi	Niece		
		Vikas Nagar Dehradun	

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2016-2017 FROM 1.04.16 TO 31.3.17

SUBN	MISSION O I	COM	PLETE STATE	MENT OF MA	WARLE PROPERTY.			
Name &	Name and age of	Detail of	Detail of movable	DATE OF IVI	OVABLE PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2016-2017 FROM 1.04	1.16 TO 3	31 3 17	
initial date of joining of this official service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name professio n, monthly/ annual innual etc.	biobeines aconiced /	Detail of account in bank/post office, etc. R.D. (Post office NSC)	betail of FFF/LIC, GPF. Investment along with A/C no date of any	Detail of loan, advances etc. taken with its amount. No of installment. Name of bank institution.	Amount of net salary & other Sources if any with detail of deductions.	Rem
1	2	3	4	5				
			1-On 17-05-16 I have purchased a	1-SBI SB A/C NO -	6 1-SBI MY SELF PPF A/C NO – 31869997051 Rs- 1,50,000/- DEPOSITED DURING THE YEAR.	7	8	+
CHATURVEDI CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC	WIFE- Smt POORTI CHATURVEDI AGE- 33 YRS SON - SAMARTH CHATURVEDI AGE- UNDER 2	S F 2 W Si in al	Sofa set with center table Rs-70,417/- and payment was made by salary A/C Which information was already sent to the Hon'ble court on 30-05-16 2-On 25-09-16 I have purchased a samsang smart whone in Rs-6,900/- payment was made by alary A/C Which information was ready sent to be Hon'ble court	1.03.2018-	2-MY LIC POLICY NO 310195878 of 1 Lac yet continued which premium Rs – 2919/was paid during this year. 3- UTI ULIP (MF) on the name of my wife Poorti Chaturvedi which premium Rs-20,000/- has been deposited during the year 4-A new policy of LIC JEEVAN ANAND policy no 245049572 of which basic sum assured is 5 lac DOM IS 8-5-32 was taken by me ON 08-08-16 and its premium is Rs 9856/- +concerning GST. Total Rs 30755/- was paid during this year in the policy. 5A new policy of LIC JEEVAN ANAND policy no 245781274 of which basic sum assured is 14 lac DOM is 10-06-36, was taken by me ON 10-12-16 and its premium is Rs 42336/- + concerning GST. Total Rs 43952/- was paid during this year in the policy. 5A new policy has half yearly premium. 6A new policy of LIC ENDOWMENT PLAN policy no 245049577 of which basic sum assured is 3 lac DOM IS - 8-8-35 was taken by me on the name of my wife Poorti Chaturvedi ON 8-8-16 and its premium Rs 14944/- + concerning GST. Total Rs 15505/- was paid during this year in the policy. Such policy is yearly based premium policy. 7 A new policy of LIC JEEVAN TARUN policy no 245781312 of which basic sum assured is 20 lac DOM IS 23-09-2034 was taken by me on the name of my lovely son Samarth Chaturvedi ON 23-12-16 and its premium Rs 23300/- +concerning GST. Total Rs 48717/- was paid during this year in the policy. Such policy has quarterly premium.	Nil	Gross salary- Rs- 13,25,131.00/- Bank interest Rs- 14,256.00/- Dividend UTI MF Rs- 17,908.00/- DEDUCTIONS— GIS- Rs- 4800/- In PRAN No 110024225299 Rs- 286058.00/- was deposited during this year Income tax-Rs- 170762.00/-	N

STATEMENT RELATING TO IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE F.Y. 2016-17 FROM 01-04-2016 TO 31-03-2017

Name	Appointment	Land held in village/pargana	Area in meters	Revenue assessed	Annual estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From where acquired or parted with	remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
ADITYA CHATURVEDI CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC	21-06-2006	GOLE PARA CHATTA BAZAR , MATHURA	100 SQ.MT. APROX	N/A	1,20,000/-	Acquired	This property was gifted by my late Grand Father along with my elder brother in my childhood period.	Mathura	This property is extremely old, ruined in nature and is about to be demolish. It has only 2 small rooms.

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

STATEMENT RELATING AGRICULTURAL PROPERTIES FOR THE F.Y. 2016-2017 FROM 01-04-2016 TO 31-03-2017

Name	Appointment	Land held in village/pargana	Area in acres	Acquired or ancestral	Annual revenue assessed	Estimated value	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
ADITYA CHATURVEDI CIVIL JUDGE (SD)/FTC	21-06-2006	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS/ CONNECTION.

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIVES	REALTIONSHIP	PLACE OF THEIR RESIDENCE
Samarth Chaturvedi	Son	Chandauli
Shri P.N. Chaturvedy	Father	Mathura
Smt. Nirmala Chaturvedy	Mother	Mathura
Shri Dhananjay Chaturvedi	Brother	Vikas Nagar Dehradun
Sarthak Chaturvedi	Nephew	Vikas Nagar Dehradun
Samriddhi Chaturvedi	Niece	Vikas Nagar Dehradun

(ADITYA CHATURVEDI)